
Hazmat Advisory Committee Membership 
Update: May 29, 2015 

Member Category Other 

Business Plan 

Reliance Propane 
Scott Steele 
6460 Skyway, Paradise, CA 95969 
(530) 872-7740, ssreliance@yahoo.com   

Haz Waste Generator (Large) 

PNP Chico #82 
Charina Gaspay 
10850 Gold Center Dr., Ste 325, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 

(916) 204-7625, cgaspay@picknpull.com  

Haz Waste Generator (Small) 

Lundberg Family Farm 
Keven Lemos 
5311 Midway, Richvale, CA 
(530) 538-3432, klemos@lundberg.com  

Tiered Permit Generator  

Chico Metal Finishing 
Jim Murray 
3151 Richter Ave Oroville, CA 95966 
(530) 534-7308, jim@chicometalfinishing.com  

Underground Storage Tank  

ARCO AM/PM #82605 
Josh Hubbard 
410 Oro Dam Boulevard, Oroville, CA  95965 
(530) 895-3252, lawofzen@aol.com   

Aboveground Storage Tank  

Northgate Petroleum 
Bud Caldwell 
2549 Scott Avenue, Chico, CA 95928 
(530) 342-6504 
bcaldwell-ngp@sbcglobal.net  

CalARP Facility 

Butte County Rice Growers Association  

Susan Ricketts 

Post Office Box 128, Richvale, CA 95974 

(530) 882-4522, sricketts@bucra.com  

Agriculture 

Josiassen Farms, Inc 

Curt Josiassen  

Post Office Box 321, Richvale, CA 95974 

(530) 882-4237, curtj@digitalpath.net  

Fire (First responders) 

Cal Fire/Butte Fire  

Russ Fowler 

176 Nelson Avenue, Oroville, CA  95965 

(530) 538-7111, russ.fowler@fire.ca.gov  

Environmental Consultant 

NRC 

Malcolm Maxwell 

1111 Marauder Street, Chico, CA  95973 

(530) 343-5488, mmaxwell@nrcc.com  

Environmentalist 

Butte Environmental Council 

Robyn DiFalco 

116 West 2nd St., #3, Chico, CA 95928 

(530) 891-6424., robynd@becnet.org  
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